STE. ANNE

MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
June 8, 2022 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

1 CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM

2 ATTENDANCE

3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

4 ADOPTION OF MINUTES

3. FINANCE

51 Cheque Listing

5.2 Financial Statements

6. HEARINGS - 11:00 AM

6.1 Conditional Use #08-22 - Rail Car Storage - Streichert

7. DELEGATION(S)

8. MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

8.1 22-05-26 - Dawson Trail Arts & Heritage Tour - Councillor Robert Sarrasin

8.2 22-05-30 - Northeast Red Watershed District - Councillor Brent Wery

9. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

9.1 Giroux Park Naming

9.2 AMM Member Advisory - MPI Update

10. NEW BUSINESS

10.1 Minister of Municipal Relations

10.2 Lunch & Learn Professional Ethics

10.3 Seine River Services for Seniors - AGM Invitation

10.4 Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-16

10.5 Disaster Financial Assistance - Offers of Services

10.6 PrairiesCan - Save the Date - Funding Announcement

10.7 Legal Services for Drafting Recycling Agreement

10.8 Red River Basin Commission - South Chapter Virtual Meeting

1. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

111 RM of Hanover - Notice of Development Plan and Zoning By-law Amendment (BL#2533 & 2534-22) -
Blumenort

11.2 RM of Hanover - Notice of Zoning By-law Amendment (BL#2535-22) - Mitchell

11.3 RM of Hanover - Notice of Development Plan Amendment (BL#2539-22) - Mitchell Area



11.4
1.5
11.6
1.7
11.8
12.

12.1
12.2
13.

13.1
13.2
14.

14.1
14.1.1
14.1.2
15.

16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
17.

17.1
17.2
18.

RM of Hanover - Notice of Development Plan Amendment (BL#2540-22) - SW 16-5-5E

RM of Reynolds - Notice of Zoning By-law Amendment (BL#06-2022)

Subdivision Application #4175-22-8664 - SW 30-8-8E - Romanec

Subdivision Application #4175-21-8415 - River Lot 11 - Loeppky - Geotechnical Report Appeal
Subdivision Application #4175-22-8663 - 58 Godard Street in LUD of Richer - Klassen

BY-LAWS

By-law #06-2022 - General Enforcement By-law - 2nd Reading
By-law #06-2022 - General Enforcement By-law - 3rd Reading

DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
Steinbach Fire Report - May 2022
Richer Fire Chief's Report for May 2022

COMMITTEE REPORTS & MINUTES
LUD of Richer Committee Meeting - June 1, 2022
LUD Street sweeping - #LUD-2022-47

LUD Hall Cleaning - #LUD-2022-48

NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS
CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence

FCM - Various Correspondence

CleanFarms

Steinbach Online - Zoning By-law Review Request for Feedback

Eco-West - Level 2 charging stations

IN CAMERA
Personnel Matters

Matters in Preliminary Stages

ADJOURNMENT



