

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

June 8, 2022 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	Financial Statements
6.	HEARINGS - 11:00 AM
6.1	Conditional Use #08-22 - Rail Car Storage - Streichert
7.	DELEGATION(S)
8.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
8.1	22-05-26 - Dawson Trail Arts & Heritage Tour - Councillor Robert Sarrasin
8.2	22-05-30 - Northeast Red Watershed District - Councillor Brent Wery
9.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS
9.1	Giroux Park Naming
9.2	AMM Member Advisory - MPI Update
10.	NEW BUSINESS
10.1	Minister of Municipal Relations
10.2	Lunch & Learn Professional Ethics
10.3	Seine River Services for Seniors - AGM Invitation
10.4	Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-16
10.5	Disaster Financial Assistance - Offers of Services
10.6	PrairiesCan - Save the Date - Funding Announcement
10.7	Legal Services for Drafting Recycling Agreement
10.8	Red River Basin Commission - South Chapter Virtual Meeting
11.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
11.1	RM of Hanover - Notice of Development Plan and Zoning By-law Amendment (BL#2533 & 2534-22) - Blumenort
11.2	RM of Hanover - Notice of Zoning By-law Amendment (BL#2535-22) - Mitchell
11.3	RM of Hanover - Notice of Development Plan Amendment (BL#2539-22) - Mitchell Area

11.4	RM of Hanover - Notice of Development Plan Amendment (BL#2540-22) - SW 16-5-5E
11.5	RM of Reynolds - Notice of Zoning By-law Amendment (BL#06-2022)
11.6	Subdivision Application #4175-22-8664 - SW 30-8-8E - Romanec
11.7	Subdivision Application #4175-21-8415 - River Lot 11 - Loeppky - Geotechnical Report Appeal
11.8	Subdivision Application #4175-22-8663 - 58 Godard Street in LUD of Richer - Klassen
12.	BY-LAWS
12.1	By-law #06-2022 - General Enforcement By-law - 2nd Reading
12.2	By-law #06-2022 - General Enforcement By-law - 3rd Reading
13.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
13.1	Steinbach Fire Report - May 2022
13.2	Richer Fire Chief's Report for May 2022
14.	COMMITTEE REPORTS & MINUTES
14.1	LUD of Richer Committee Meeting - June 1, 2022
14.1.1	LUD Street sweeping - #LUD-2022-47
14.1.2	LUD Hall Cleaning - #LUD-2022-48
15.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	CleanFarms
16.4	Steinbach Online - Zoning By-law Review Request for Feedback
16.5	Eco-West - Level 2 charging stations
17.	IN CAMERA
17.1	Personnel Matters
17.2	Matters in Preliminary Stages
18.	ADJOURNMENT